

EU Declaration of Conformity

Nedap N.V.

Parallelweg 2 7141 DC Groenlo The Netherlands

We, the undersigned, Nedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141DC Groenlo, The Netherlands,

T: +31 (0)544 471 111 info@nedap.com www.nedap.com

certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipment:

Product description	Electronic lock for managing locker compartments		
Manufacturer	Nedap N.V.		
Brand	NEDAP		
Model	LOCKER UNIT SMART		
	Note: The LOCKER UNIT SMART is tested and classified to IP30 according EN60529: 1992		

is tested to and conforms with the essential requirements of Electromagnetic Compatibility as included in the following standards:

Standard	Issue date / version
EN 55032 + A11	2015 + 2020
EN 55035 + A11	2017 + 2020
EN 61000-6-2	2019

and therefore complies with the essential requirements and provisions of Directive **2014/30/EU** on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility.

The equipment also complies with Directive **2011/65/EU** (RoHS 2) and all of its amendments (including **2015/863**) as of today on restrictions of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

The following laboratories and institutions performed the tests and issued the relevant reports:

Report numbers	Issued by	
14022401.e01	TUV Rheinland Nederland B.V. Eiberkamp 10 9351 VT Leek, The	
	Netherlands	
60356900 001	TÜV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Taipei 105,	
	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
101220.55_RA, 071220.81_RoHS, 210519.41_IP	Nedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenlo, The Netherlands	
181218.53_comp, 301017.21_comp	Hulshof Approvals B.V., Molenweg 12, 7274 AA Geesteren, The	
	Netherlands	

The technical documentation as required by the Conformity Assessment procedure is kept at the following address:Company, addressNedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenlo, The Netherlands

Company, address	Nedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenio, The Netherlands			
Phone, Fax, E-mail	+31 544 471 111 +31 544 463 475 info@nedap.com			
	TF reference nr.	101220.01_TCF		
	Drawn up in	Groenlo, The Netherlands	The second se	
	Drawn up at	10 December 2020	· ····	
	Name and position		R.J.M. Waenink, Compliance Manager	